ID 2023-341 APPROVING A DONATION OF $2,000.00 TO THE “SOUTH FLORIDA REHAB 

AND EMERGENCY SUPPORT TEAM” (SFREST), ALSO KNOWN AS THE 

CANTEEN; PROVIDING FOR FUNDING FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT 

TRUST FUND

APPROVED

E. ID 2023-343 RESOLUTION - APPROVING WAIVING OF BIDDING FOR THE PURCHASE 

OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115) NEW GLOCK 9MM PISTOLS 45MOS AND 

(135) HOLOSUN 509T X2 SIGHTS WITH ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT FOR THE 

POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM LOU'S POLICE DISTRIBUTOR'S, INC. 

DECLARING GLOCK 45 9MM WITH NIGHT SIGHTS AS SURPLUS TO THE 

NEEDS OF THE CITY; AUTHORIZING THE SURPLUS PISTOLS AND SIGHTS